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Ref: /SIU/EXAM/605/02/10/ 1072 Date: 10/03/2017

Circular No. SIU/EXAM/605/ 46 of 2017

FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT

SYMBIOSIS CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NOIDA
(SCMS-N)

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Time-Table for accepting the Examination forms
from the candidates appearing for Semester Examinations to be held during the season of April 2017 will be as given
below

Last date for
Sr. Last fiate for accepting Date of Probable date
. . accepting Exam. | Exam. Forms .
No Examinations Forms without | with late fee Commencement | of declaration
late fees. (Rs.1000/-) of Exam. of results
01 02 03 04 05 06
BBA (Backlog)
2016-19, Semester- 1
2015-18, Semester- I to 111
01 2014-17, Semester-1to V 27/03/2017
2013-16,Semester-1 to VI
2012-15,Semester-I to VI 20/03/2017 07/04/2017 21/06/2017
BBA (Fresh)
02 | 2016-19,Semester- 11
2015-18,Semester-1V
2014-17,Semester-VI

¢ Follow the dates given in the circular for filling the exam forms.

e Students appearing for fresh semesters will fill the online exam form but fees will not be charged as examination
fee is collected with tuition fees.

e Students appearing for backlog examination will fill online exam form and pay the requisite fees to complete the
process.

e Backlog fees to be charged as Rs. 500/- per course. Additional Fee to be charged as Rs. 500/- (Per semester i.e.
Form fee, statement of marks TAP Fee, Grade Sheet Fee, Consolidated grade sheet & Certificate of Passing).

e Examination form of Students who have not paid tution fees is kept on hold. Their examination form will

be released, only if they pay before the last date for accepting exam forms given in column no.4.

Controller of Examinations



SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE:

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

APRIL 2017

(0210) SYMBIOSIS CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NOIDA

Programme

Day/Date

Monday
03/04/2017

Wednesday
05/04/2017

Thursday
06/04/2017

Friday
07/04/2017

Saturday
22/04/2017

Monday
24/04/2017

:BBA

10:

10:

10:

10:

02:

02:

00

00

00

00

00

00

Time

am To 12:

am

am

am

rm

rm

To

To

To

To

To

12:

11:

11:

04:

03:

30

30

30

30

30

00

rm

rm

am

am

rm

Pm

Course Code

0210210103

0210210104

0210210105

0210210109

0210210101

0210210102

Semester :I

Course Name

Micro Economics (2013-16)

Business Communication
(2012-15,2013-106)

Marketing Management (2013-16)

Human Resource Management
(2012-15,2013-16)

Fundamentals of Marketing
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Business Mathematics
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Tuesday
25/04/2017

02:

00

rm

To

04:

30

rm

0210210103

Principles of Micro-Economics
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Wednesday
26/04/2017

02:

00

rm

To

04:

30

rm

0210210104

Basics of Business Communication
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Thursday
27/04/2017

Friday
28/04/2017

Saturday
29/04/2017

02:

02:

02:

02:

02:

00

00

00

00

00

rm

rm

rm

rm

rm

To

To

To

To

To

03:

03:

04:

04:

04:

30

30

30

30

30

rm

rm

rm

rm

rm

0210210105

0210210105

0210210106

0210210107

0210210107

Financial Statement Analysis
(2016-19)

Financial and Cost Accounting
(2014-17,2015-18)

Human Resource Management
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Introduction to Business Studies
(2016-19)

Introduction to Management
(2014-17,2015-18)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE:

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

APRIL 2017

(0210) SYMBIOSIS CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NOIDA

Programme :BBA

Day/Date

Monday
03/04/2017

Wednesday
05/04/2017

02:

02:

00

00

Time

pm To 04:

rm

To

04:

30

30

rm

rm

Course Code

0210210203

0210210204

Semester :II

Course Name
(2012-15,2013-16)

Macro Economics

Quantitative Techniques
(2012-15,2013-16)

Thursday
06/04/2017

02:

00

rm

To

03:

30

rm

0210210205

Consumer Behaviour (2012-15)

Friday
07/04/2017

Saturday
08/04/2017

10:

02:

10:

00

00

00

am

rm

am

To

To

To

11:

03:

12:

00

30

30

am

Pm

Pm

0210210201

0210210210

0210210203

Customer Relationship Management
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Industrial Relations-History & Current
Trends (2013-106)

Business Statistics
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Monday
10/04/2017

Tuesday
11/04/2017

Wednesday
12/04/2017

Thursday
13/04/2017

Saturday
15/04/2017

Tuesday
18/04/2017

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

am

am

am

am

am

am

am

To

To

To

To

To

To

To

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

rm

Pm

rm

rm

rm

rm

rm

0210210204

0210210205

0210210206

0210210207

0210210208

0210210209

0210210206

Principles of Macroeconomics
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Organizational Behaviour
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

Introduction to Costing (2016-19)

Core Environmental Studies
(2014-17,2015-18,2016-19)

French A-1-Paper 1
(2014-17,2016-19)

German A-1-Paper 1
(2015-18,2016-19)

Advanced Banking (2015-18)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE:

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

APRIL 2017

(0210) SYMBIOSIS CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NOIDA

Programme :BBA

Semester :III

Day/Date Time Course Code Course Name

Saturday . . . B 3
08/04/2017 10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210301 Indian Economy (2012-15,2013-16)

Monday . . Organizational Behaviour
10/04/2017 10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210302 (2012-15,2013-16)

Tuesday . . International Business
11/04/2017 10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210303 (2012-15,2013-16)

Wednesday . . Advertising & Media Management
12/04/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210305 (2013-16)

Thursday . . . _ _
13/04/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210306 Marketing Research (2012-15,2013-16)

Saturday . . ; ; -
15/04/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210307 Understanding Capital Markets (2013-16)

Monday . . Merchant banking & Financial Services
17/04/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210308 (2013-16)

Tuesday . . Training & Development
18/04/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210309 (2012-15,2013-16)

Saturday . . Fundamentals of Business Environment
29/04/2017 10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210301 (2014-17,2015-18)

Monday . . Introduction to International Business
01/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210302 (2014-17,2015-18)

Tuesday . . _ 3
02/05/2017 10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210304 Law of Contract (2014-17,2015-18)
Wednesday . . - -
03/05/2017 10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210305 Research Methodology (2014-17,2015-18)
Thursday . . Fundamentals of Sales and Distribution
04/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210307\ - crent (2014-17,2015-18)

Monday . . Basics of Consumer Behaviour
08/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210308 (2014-17,2015-18)

Tuesday . . Fundamentals of Rural Marketing
09/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210309 (2015-18)

Wednesday . . Financial Statement Analysis
10/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210310 (2014-17,2015-18)

Thursday . . Financial Reporting and Standards
11/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210311 (2014-17,2015-18)

Friday . . Financial Regulatory Environment
12/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210312 (2014-17,2015-18)

Saturday . . Human Resource Planning
13/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210313 (2014-17,2015-18)

Monday . . : : -
15/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210314 Industrial Relations (2015-18)

Tuesday . . Training and Development
16/05/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210315 (2014-17,2015-18)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE:

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

APRIL 2017

(0210) SYMBIOSIS CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NOIDA

Programme :BBA

Semester :IV

Day/Date Time Course Code Course Name
Friday . . Basics of Corporate Governance and
07/04/2017 02:00 pm To 04:30 pm 0210210401 oy o (5014-17,2015-18)
. . Fundamentals of Quality Management
Saturday 02:00 pm To 04:30 pm 0210210402 (2014-17,2015-18)
08/04/2017
. . Management Information Systems
02:00 pm To 04:30 pm 0210210401 (2012-15,2013-16)
. . Customer Relationship Management
Vonday 02:00 pm To 04:30 pm 0210210402 (2012-15,2013-16)
1070472017 02:00 om To 03:30 om 0210210403 International Economics Theories and
VP U P Practices (2014-17,2015-18)
. . Promotions and Marketing Communication
ruesday 02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210406 (2014-17,2015-18)
11/04/2017 .
. . Supply Chain Management
02:00 pm To 04:30 pm 0210210403 (2012-15,2013-16)
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210406 [hRdustrial Marketing
Wednesday (2012-15,2013-16)
12/04/2017 - e Market R h
. . ementary Marketing Researc
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210407 (2015-18)
. . Fundamentals of Services Marketing
Thursday 02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210408 (2014-17,2015-18)
13/04/2017
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210407 Services Marketing (2012-15,2013-16)
02:00 om To 03:30 om 0210210409 Introduction to Corporate Finance
saturday - - F U P (2013-16)
15/04/2017 . .
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210409 Direct Taxation (2014-17,2015-18)
. . Financial Management
Monday 02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210410 (2014-17,2015-18)
17/04/2017 Recruitment & Selection
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210410 (2012-15,2013-16)
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210411 Organizational Development (2013-16)
Tuesday
18/04/2017 Corporate Governance and Finance
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210411 (2014-17,2015-18)
Wednesday .
19/04/2017 02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210412 Industrial Laws (2014-17,2015-18)
Thursday . . Industrial Psychology
20/04/2017 02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210413 (2014-17,2015-18)
Friday . . Performance Management System
21/04/2017 02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210414 (2014-17,2015-18)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE:

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

APRIL 2017

(0210) SYMBIOSIS CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NOIDA

Programme

Day/Date

Wednesday
19/04/2017

Thursday
20/04/2017

Friday
21/04/2017

:BBA

10:

10:

10:

00

00

00

Time

am To 12:

am

am

To

To

12:

12:

30

30

30

rm

rm

rm

Course Code

0210210501

0210210502

0210210503

Semester :V

Course Name

Strategic Management (2012-15,2013-16)

Business Decision Analysis
(2012-15,2013-16)

Quality Management including Six
Sigma (2012-15,2013-16)

Saturday
22/04/2017

Monday
24/04/2017

10:

10:

00

00

am

am

To

To

12:

11:

30

30

rm

am

0210210504

0210210505

Project Management (2012-15,2013-16)

Product & Brand Management
(2012-15,2013-16)

Tuesday
25/04/2017

10:

00

am

To

11:

30

am

0210210506

Retail Management (2012-15,2013-16)

Wednesday
26/04/2017

Thursday
27/04/2017

Friday
28/04/2017

10:

10:

10:

00

00

00

am

am

am

To

To

To

11:

11:

11:

30

30

30

am

am

am

0210210507

0210210508

0210210509

Investment Management (2013-16)

Direct & Indirect Taxation (2013-16)

Performance Management Systems
(2012-15,2013-16)

Saturday
29/04/2017

Monday
01/05/2017

10:

02:

00

00

am

rm

To

To

11:

03:

30

30

am

rm

0210210510

0210210501

HR Audit & Instruments
(2012-15,2013-16)

International Relation and Strategy
(2014-17)

Tuesday
02/05/2017

02:

00

rm

To

04:

30

rm

0210210502

Operations Research (2014-17)

Wednesday
03/05/2017

02:

00

rm

To

04:

30

rm

0210210503

Business Entrepreneurship (2014-17)

Thursday
04/05/2017

02:

00

rm

To

03:

30

rm

0210210506

Advertising and Public Relations
(2014-17)

Monday
08/05/2017

02:

00

rm

To

03:

30

rm

0210210507

Introduction to Digital Marketing
(2014-17)

Tuesday
09/05/2017

Wednesday
10/05/2017

02:

02:

00

00

rm

rm

To

To

03:

03:

30

30

rm

rm

0210210508

0210210509

Fundamentals of Brand Management
(2014-17)

Indirect Tax (2014-17)

Thursday
11/05/2017

Friday
12/05/2017

02:

02:

00

00

rm

rm

To

To

03:

03:

30

30

rm

rm

0210210510

0210210511

Financial and Systemic Fraud (2014-17)

Portfolio Management (2014-17)

Saturday
13/05/2017

02:

00

rm

To

03:

30

rm

0210210512

Organizational Development and Change
(2014-17)

Monday
15/05/2017

02:

00

rm

To

03:

30

rm

0210210514

Compensation Management (2014-17)
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SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE:

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

APRIL 2017

(0210) SYMBIOSIS CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NOIDA

Programme :BBA

Semester :VI

Day/Date Time Course Code Course Name
Monday . . Introduction to Contemporary Business
17/04/2017 10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210601 Practices (2014-17)
Tuesday . . MSME and Family Managed Business
18/04/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210602 (2014-17)
10:00 am To 12:30 pm 0210210603 Basics of Management Information
Wednesday Systems (2014-17)
19/04/2017 Business Ethics & Corporate Governance
02:00 pm To 04:30 pm 0210210601 (2012-15,2013-16)
10:00 am To 11:00 am 0210210604 Elementary Retail Marketing (2014-17)
Thursday
20/04/2017 .
02:00 pm To 04:30 pm 0210210602 Entrepreneurship (2012-15,2013-16)
10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210606 Basics of International Marketing
Friday (2014-17)
21/04/2017 Integrated Marketing Communications
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210604 (2012-15,2013-16)
10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210607 °ondamentals of B2B Marketing
Saturday (2014-17)
22/04/2017 International Marketing
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210605 (2012-15,2013-16)
10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210608 Mergers and Acgquisitions (2014-17)
Monday
24/04/2017
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210606 Mergers & Acguisitions (2013-16)
10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210609 _-0JeCt Finance and Infrastructure
Tuesday Financing (2014-17)
25/04/2017 _
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210607 Accounting Standards & IFRS (2013-16)
10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210610 Working Capital Management (2014-17)
Wednesday
26/04/2017 . . .
. . Coaching Counselling & Mentoring
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210608 (2012-15,2013-16)
10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210611 Cross Cultural Management (2014-17)
Thursday
27/04/2017 International HRM Practices
02:00 pm To 03:30 pm 0210210609 (2012-15,2013-16)
Friday . . Emotional Intelligence for Personal
28/04/2017 10:00 am To 11:30 am 0210210613 Growth (2014-17)
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